### FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

wasnington, D.C. 20

OMB APP	ROVAL
OMB Number	3235-029

Section obligat	this box if no long 16. Form 4 or ions may continution 1(b).		S	STATEME File	ed pur	suant 1	o Sectio	n 16(a	) of t	he Se	Curities Exch	nange	e Act	of 1934	RSHIP		OMB Nun Estimated hours per	average	burde	3235-0287 n 0.5
Name and Address of Reporting Person*  CYRUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LP				2.	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol YRC Worldwide Inc. [ TRCW ]							5	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director X 10% Owner							
(Last) (First) (Middle) 399 PARK AVENUE 39TH FLOOR					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 10/16/2013								Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)					specify		
Street) NEW Y(	ORK N		1002 (Zip)	22	4.	If Ame	ndment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicabline)  Form filed by One Reporting Person  X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					on	
		Tab	le I	- Non-Deriv	/ativ	e Se	curitie	s Ac	aui	red.	Disposed	d of	or	Benefici	ally Own	ed				
Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye			ı 2 ear) i	2A. Deem		3. Tra	3. Transaction Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired Disposed Of (D) (Institution		uired (A) or		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
								Со	de	v	Amount	(A)	or	Price	Reported Transactio (Instr. 3 an				(Insti	r. 4)
Common share	ommon Stock, par value \$0.01 per anare 10/16/201		.3	3			S		527,068	]	D \$14.779		0	0		I See Footnotes(1)(2)		tnotes <sup>(1)(2)</sup>		
		Ta	able	II - Deriva							sposed o									
Derivative Conversion Date		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, r) if any		4. Trans	Transaction Code (Instr.		mber ative rities ired sed . 3, 4	6. Date Expiration (Month/Date et al.)		kercisable and n Date		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s (Instr. 4)		10. Owners Form: Direct ( or Indir (I) (Inst	ship (D) rect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	· v	(A)	(D)	Date Exe	e ercisab	Expiration Date		Title	Amount or Number of Shares						
		Reporting Person* AL PARTNE	RS,	<u>LP</u>			,				·			,					·	
(Last) 399 PAR 39TH FI	K AVENUI	(First)		(Middle)																
Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY		10022		_														
(City)		(State)		(Zip)		-														
		Reporting Person*  AL PARTNE	RS	GP, LLC																

## (Last) (First) (Middle) 399 PARK AVENUE 39TH FLOOR (Street) **NEW YORK** NY 10022 (City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\* FREIDHEIM STEPHEN C (First) (Middle) (Last)

399 PARK AVENU	JE	
39TH FLOOR		
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of	of Reporting Person*	
FBC HOLDING	GS S.A.R.L.	
,		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
399 PARK AVENU	JE	
39TH FLOOR		
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

### **Explanation of Responses:**

1. This statement is being filed by Cyrus Capital Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Cyrus"), FBC Holdings, S.a.r.l., a Luxembourg limited liability company ("FBC"), Cyrus Capital Partners GP, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Cyrus GP"), and Mr. Stephen C. Freidheim (each of Cyrus, FBC, Cyrus GP and Mr. Freidheim, collectively, the "Reporting Persons"). FBC, which serves as a special purpose vehicle for making investments, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Cyrus Opportunities Master Fund II, Ltd., CRS Master Fund, L.P., Cyrus Select Opportunities Master Fund, Ltd. and Cyrus Europe Master Fund, Ltd., each of which are private investment funds engaged in the business of acquiring, holding and disposing of investments. Cyrus is the manager of FBC and the investment manager of each private fund holding an interest in FBC. Cyrus GP is the general partner of Cyrus. Mr. Freidheim is the manager of Cyrus GP and the Chief Investment Officer of Cyrus.

2. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Exchange Act, this filing shall not be deemed an admission that each Reporting Person was, for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, the beneficial owner of any shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of YRC Worldwide, Inc. held by the Reporting Persons, and such beneficial ownership was and is expressly disclaimed by the Reporting Persons (other than FBC) except to the extent of their pecuniary interest.

/s/ Stephen C. Freidheim, Manager of Cyrus Capital Partners GP, LLC, its general	10/18/2013
/s/ Stephen C. Freidheim,	10/18/2013
Manager /s/ Stephen C. Freidheim	10/18/2013
/s/ Stephen C. Freidheim, Manager of Cyrus Capital Partners GP, LLC, the general partner of Cyrus Capital Partners, L.P., the investment	10/18/2013
manager of FBC Holdings S.a.r.l's shareholders ** Signature of Reporting Person	Date
Signature of Neporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.